2) Expanded cooperation with global

companies

Bear-case Scenario: Downside risks

1) Delayed content sales to China

2) Decreased demand for Korean Wave

contents

Adjusted earnings estimates

(KRWbn, %)  Before  After  Change

  2018E 2019E  2018E 2019E  2018E 2019E

OR  375.5  463.0   373.6  468.2   -0.5  1.1

OP  67.2  93.8   63.5  90.3   -5.4  -3.7

NP to parent  53.6  74.5   49.3  70.9   -8.0  -4.8

Source: KB Securities estimates

Difference vs. Consensus

(KRWbn, %)  KB Securities  Consensus  Contrast

  2018E 2019E  2018E 2019E  2018E 2019E

OR  373.6  468.2   383.6 488.0  -2.6  -4.1

OP  63.5  90.3   69.9 104.3  -9.1  -13.4

NP to parent  49.3  70.9   52.9 81.9   -6.7  -13.5

Source: FnGuide, KB Securities estimates

 Valuation and target price calculation

1) Valuation method:

PER Valuation

2) Target price calculation:

2020E EPS of KRW3,084 x multiple of 36x

3) Upside ~ downside of target price:

KRW138,000 ~ KRW83,000

4) Valuation upon arriving at target price:

PER of 36x

OR composition (%): 2018E basis  Earnings sensitivity analysis

 (%)  EPS change

  2018E 2019E

1) 1%p rise in interest

rate

 +2.1 +2.1

2) 1% rise in FX rate  +0.4 +0.4

Source: Company data, KB Securities estimates

PEER group comparison

(KRWbn, X, %)  Market

cap.

 PER  PBR  EV/EBITDA  ROE  Dividend Yield

   2018E 2019E  2018E 2019E  2018E 2019E  2018E 2019E  2018E 2019E

Jcontentree  857   28.4 22.2  4.9 4.0  13.2 10.9  19.5 20.8  n/a 2.0

Netflix  144,783   95.2 61.6  28.4 20.3  67.9 44.2  26.2 28.4  0.0 0.0

Zhejiang Huace Film & TV  3,237   24.4 19.1  2.5 2.2  20.2 15.3  10.5 12.4  0.5 0.6

Beijing Hualu Baina   1,430   14.9 12.1   n/a n/a   n/a n/a   n/a n/a   n/a n/a

Source: Bloomberg consensus, KB Securities

47.2%

40.3%

12.5%

Programing

Distribution

Other

Studio Dragon(253450) KB RESEARCH

4

Table 1. Studio Dragon's 1Q18 consolidated earnings review

(KRWon, %, %p) 1Q18P   4Q17 QoQ   1Q17 YoY
KB

estimates
Diff.   Consensus Diff.

OR 79.9   71.9  11.1   75.3  6.0   90.7  (11.9)   86.8  (7.9)

OP 10.7   3.5  207.1   14.0  (23.7)   16.3  (34.5)   14.5  (26.5)

 OP margin 13.3   4.8  8.5   18.5  (5.2)   18.0  (4.6)   16.7  (3.4)

NP to parent 7.9   2.0  293.5   13.4  (41.3)   12.9  (39.3)   11.7  (32.9)

NP margin 9.8   2.8  7.1   17.8  (7.9)   14.3  (4.4)   13.5  (3.7)

Source: FnGuide, KB Securities estimates

Table 2. Studio Dragon's consolidated earnings trend and estimates

(KRWbn)   1Q17 2Q17 3Q17 4Q17   1Q18P 2Q18E 3Q18E 4Q18E   2017 2018E 2019E 2020E

OR   75.3  62.1  77.5  71.9   79.9  83.6  102.8  107.4   286.8  373.6  468.2  539.6

(QoQ %)   0.0  (17.6) 24.8  (7.3)   11.1  4.6  23.0  4.5   - - - -

(YoY %)   - - - -   6.0  34.6  32.6  49.4   46.7  30.3  25.3  15.2

  Programming   26.3  24.1  41.8  39.0   40.7  39.2  47.2  49.1   131.2  176.2  217.9  254.7

  Distribution   36.5  26.3  23.3  25.7   32.1  31.6  41.9  45.0   111.8  150.6  198.0  229.9

  Others   12.5  11.6  12.4  7.2   7.1  12.8  13.7  13.3   43.7  46.8  52.3  55.0

OP   14.0  8.9  6.7  3.5   10.7  12.4  20.1  20.3   33.0  63.5  90.3  109.4

(QoQ %)   - (36.4) (25.2) (47.8)   207.1  16.7  61.6  1.1   - - - -

(YoY %)   - - - -   (23.7) 39.9  202.3  485.9   55.6  92.6  42.1  21.2

OP margin (%)   18.5  14.3  8.6  4.8   13.3  14.9  19.6  18.9   11.5  17.0  19.3  20.3

NP to parent   13.4  2.8  5.7  2.0   7.9  9.9  15.7  15.9   23.8  49.3  70.9  86.5

(QoQ %)

- (79.1) 102.2  (64.7)

293.5  25.6  58.7  1.4

- - - -

(YoY %)

- - - -

(41.3) 252.5  176.7  695.8

- 106.7  43.9  21.9

NP margin (%)

17.8  4.5  7.3  2.8   9.8  11.8  15.3  14.8   8.3  13.2  15.1  16.0

Source: Company data, KB Securities estimates

Table 3. Comparison of adjusted earnings estimates

(KRWbn, %, %p)

  2018E

  2019E

  Changed Previous Diff. Cons. Diff.   Changed Previous Diff. Cons. Diff.

OR   373.6  375.5  (0.5) 383.6  (2.6)   468.2  463.0  1.1  488.0  (4.1)

OP   63.5  67.2  (5.4) 69.9  (9.1)   90.3  93.8  (3.7) 104.3  (13.4)

 OP margin   17.0  17.9  (0.9) 18.2  (1.2)   19.3  20.2  (1.0) 21.4  (2.1)

NP to parent   49.3  53.6  (8.0) 52.9  (6.7)   70.9  74.5  (4.8) 81.9  (13.5)

NP margin   13.2  14.3  (1.1) 13.8  (0.6)   15.1  16.1  (0.9) 16.8  (1.6)

Source: Fnguide, KB Securities estimates

Studio Dragon(253450) KB RESEARCH

5

Table 4. Studio Dragon's PER valuation

(KRWbn, %, '000, KRW)   Note

2020E NP to parent   86.5

Target PER

36.0  2018E avg of Jcontentree, Zhejiang Huace, Huala Baina

Fair market cap   3,113

# of Total shares

28,037  Fully diluted basis

Targe stock price   110,000

Current price

87,400

Upside

25.9%

Source: Company data, Bloomberg, KB Securities estimates

Table 5. Studio Dragon's 2018 contents line-up

Date

Title Channel Trilogy